Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Resolution commending **Reynaldo V. Villavicencio**, Building Service Inspector II, for his 32 years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey

WHEREAS, Reynaldo V. "Red Tag Rey" Villavicencio, has been employed by the County of Monterey County since June of 1980 starting as a Typist/Clerk II with the Planning Department. He was promoted to Building Inspector I in June of 1984, and then promoted to Building Inspector II in April of 1986; and

WHEREAS, Reynaldo Villavicencio's hard work, skill, and dedication have proven an asset to the County of Monterey; assisting tirelessly throughout the Floods of January and March of 1995, and the 1998 "El Nino" winter storms and flooding; assisting the public in the Pajaro, Mission Fields and Carmel Valley areas of inundation and deluge throughout the storms; and

WHEREAS, throughout his years of dedicated service, **Reynaldo Villavicencio** has earned the admiration and respect of his coworkers and the citizens of Monterey County sustaining an exemplary level of work ethic in service to the County, on projects such as the modernization and expansion of the Natividad Medical Center, Las Palmas Ranch phases of single family dwelling construction and the Merritt Street Cynara Court affordable housing developments; and

WHEREAS, "Red Tag Rey" will be missed by all; his colorful golf caps, his sense of humor, and his new standard for "Casual Friday" attire with his tie and vest represented his exuberant spirit in the workplace.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges **Reynaldo Villavicencio's** contributions to the welfare of the residents of the County

DAGGED AND ADOPTED 41:	1 C	20121 4 6 11
to wit:	day of	, 2012 by the following vote,
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____, for the meeting on ______.

Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
	By